TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
CLIENT  : TANK ONE
 SPECIFICATION NO.  : TONU 720045-8 RevA
DESCRIPTION  :  22 000 LITRE 17.2 BAR UN PORTABLE TANK
1.0 Technical Characteristics
1.1 Design & Testing
Tank: - in accordance with: RID/ADR, IMDG & ASME VIII Div 1
- Type: T75 UN Portable Tank
Frame  - in accordance with: ISO 1496/3
- Type: Collar Frame Design
Corner Castings ISO 1161
Size and type code 22K7
1.2 Capacity
Nominal Capacity (± 1% Tolerance) 22 000 L
1.3 Frame Dimensions and Mass
MPGM 36 000 kg
Tare Mass (± 3% Tolerance) 7 500 kg
Length 6 058 mm  20 ft
Width 2 438 mm 8 ft
Height 2 591 mm 8 ft 6 in
1.4 Tank Dimensions
Inner Vessel
Inside Diameter 2 290 mm
Tan to Tan 4 600 mm
Corrosion Allowance 0 mm
Dished Ends – approximate 2: 1 ellipsoidal
        Outer Vessel
Inside Diameter 2 416 mm
Tan to Tan 5 368 mm
Corrosion Allowance 0 mm
Dished Ends – Torispherical
1.5 Baffles
Two sets of stainless steel plate baffles (3mm thick) are fitted at 1/3 points.
1.6 Pressure & Temperature Rating
Inner Vessel
Maximum Allowable Working Pressure 17.2 bar 250 psi
Design Temperature Range -196 to +50 °C
Outer Vessel
Internal Design Pressure -1,0 bar
External Design Pressure 1,0  bar
Design Temperature Range -40 to +50 °C
01/04/2021
SPEC No.  TSCT01803A Page 2 of 6
1.7 Performance
Under standard conditions as defined in clause 3.3 of BS EN 12213-1999: Methods of
Performance Evaluation of Thermal Insulation:
Product Holding Time
(days)
Payload (kg) Initial/ Filling
Pressure (barg)
LIN 74 12 706 0
LOX 108 19 320 0
LAR 86  23 517 0
LN2O 380 21 480 0
1.8 Insulation
Insulation type  Super insulation
Vacuum level warm  <7 microns
Vacuum level cold    <3.5 microns
1.9 Material of Construction
Framework : Hollow section EN 10219 S355MH
 Plates EN 10025 S355 K2 / EN 10149-2 S355MH
 Rolled section EN 10025 S355 K2
Inner tank   SA 240 / EN 10028-7 1.4301 304L Stainless Steel
Baffles  SA 240 / EN 10028-7 1.4301 304L Stainless Steel
Outer tank  SA516 Gr70
1.10 NDE (Non-Destructive Examination)
TYPE EXTENT STAGE
Visual 100% All welds Before & After Hydro.
Radiography 100% All long. & circ. butt welds Before Hydro
2.0 Tank Fittings and Accessories
• Valve type Stainless Steel Cryogenic with extended spindle
• Anti-static jumpers fitted to in-line flange connections
2.1 Bottom Fill/ Liquid Line
• Valve Supplier Habonim
• Quantity 1 x 50 NB Firesafe Ball Valve
• Valve Supplier Herose
• Quantity 1 x 50 NB Globe + 1 x 15 NB Globe
• Line Size 50 NB (2")
• End Connection DN65 / DN50 PN40 Double drilled Flange + Blind Flange
• Gasket PTFE
• PG Supplier WIKA
• Specification 0-25 Bar